



January 18, 2020  
PK No.: 4240-19.094

**Ms. Patricia Davis, M.S.C.E., P.E.**  
**City Engineer – Engineering Department**  
**CITY OF Pflugerville**  
15500 Sun Light Near Way, #B, Bldg 6, PO Box 589  
Pflugerville, Texas 78691

Re: **Pecan Street at Biltmore Avenue Intersection Improvements**  
**RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD**  
*Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas*

Dear Ms. Davis:

**BID RESULTS**

Attached is the Bid Tabulation for the bids received January 15, 2020 for the referenced project for your use. Upon checking the bids, there were no discrepancies found that would affect the order of the bids.

The lowest bid received was from Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company, Inc. Based on the estimated quantities in the Bid Proposal and the unit prices bid by Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company, Inc., the total amount of the bid for contract award is \$261,457.75.

**RECOMMENDATION**

Based on the information we have received to date, we find no reason not to award a contract for the referenced project to Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company, Inc. for the Bid amount of \$261,457.75.

Should you have any questions about the information contained herein, please do not hesitate to call.

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Carl LaFerney".

Carl LaFerney, P.E., PTOE

Attachments:  
Bid Tabulation and Bid Documents

**CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE**

**BID TABULATION**



**Pecan Street at Biltmore Avenue Intersection Improvements  
PK No. 4240-19.094**

**BIDS OPENED: January 15, 2020  
CONTRACT TIME: 150 Calendar Days**

ITEM	TXDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	ENGINEERS OPINION OF COST		Austin Traffic Signal		EARTC	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	0416 6030*	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	24	LF	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
2	0416 6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	44	LF	\$ 400.44	17,619.36	\$ 381.00	16,764.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26,400.00
3	0500 6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 23,890.83	23,890.83	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00
4	0502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1.5	MO	\$ 8,478.30	12,717.45	\$ 3,000.00	4,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15,750.00
5	0618 6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	395	LF	\$ 13.14	5,190.30	\$ 7.00	2,765.00	\$ 14.98	\$ 5,917.10
6	0618 6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	375	LF	\$ 38.63	14,486.25	\$ 30.00	11,250.00	\$ 29.11	\$ 10,916.25
7	0618 6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	130	LF	\$ 15.77	2,050.10	\$ 14.00	1,820.00	\$ 17.01	\$ 2,211.30
8	0618 6058	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	135	LF	\$ 22.52	3,040.20	\$ 15.00	2,025.00	\$ 19.41	\$ 2,620.35
9	0618 6059	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)	375	LF	\$ 39.63	14,861.25	\$ 35.00	13,125.00	\$ 33.22	\$ 12,457.50
10	0620 6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	365	LF	\$ 1.29	470.85	\$ 2.00	730.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 609.55
11	0620 6009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	670	LF	\$ 1.15	770.50	\$ 3.00	2,010.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,038.50
12	0620 6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	30	LF	\$ 1.81	54.30	\$ 4.00	120.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 61.50
13	0624 6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	4	EA	\$ 1,160.75	4,643.00	\$ 1,600.00	6,400.00	\$ 1,016.57	\$ 4,066.28
14	0628 6213	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100(NS)AL(E)PS(U)	1	EA	\$ 6,254.60	6,254.60	\$ 7,300.00	7,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
15	0644 6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	6	EA	\$ 481.85	2,891.10	\$ 900.00	5,400.00	\$ 642.34	\$ 3,854.04
16	0644 6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	1	EA	\$ 540.14	540.14	\$ 950.00	950.00	\$ 792.53	\$ 792.53
17	0644 6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	3	EA	\$ 97.69	293.07	\$ 75.00	225.00	\$ 61.52	\$ 184.56
18	0666 6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	45	LF	\$ 0.72	32.40	\$ 2.50	112.50	\$ 1.43	\$ 64.35
19	0666 6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	1265	LF	\$ 0.80	1,012.00	\$ 2.50	3,162.50	\$ 3.18	\$ 4,022.70
20	0666 6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	640	LF	\$ 7.25	4,640.00	\$ 7.00	4,480.00	\$ 12.28	\$ 7,859.20
21	0666 6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	2	EA	\$ 133.56	267.12	\$ 605.00	1,210.00	\$ 306.46	\$ 612.92
22	0666 6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	45	LF	\$ 0.12	5.40	\$ 0.60	27.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 15.30
23	0666 6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	1265	LF	\$ 0.30	379.50	\$ 0.60	759.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 936.10
24	0666 6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	640	LF	\$ 2.36	1,510.40	\$ 1.90	1,216.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 1,817.60
25	0666 6231	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	2	EA	\$ 31.39	62.78	\$ 60.00	120.00	\$ 70.17	\$ 140.34
26	0677 6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	90	LF	\$ 0.43	38.70	\$ 1.20	108.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 278.10
27	0677 6003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	1260	LF	\$ 1.41	1,776.60	\$ 2.50	3,150.00	\$ 4.74	\$ 5,972.40
28	0677 6005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	415	LF	\$ 2.53	1,049.95	\$ 14.00	5,810.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 2,618.65
29	0678 6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	45	LF	\$ 0.10	4.50	\$ 0.01	0.45	\$ 0.45	\$ 20.25
30	0678 6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	1265	LF	\$ 0.42	531.30	\$ 0.02	25.30	\$ 0.98	\$ 1,239.70
31	0678 6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	640	LF	\$ 1.72	1,100.80	\$ 0.10	64.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 2,419.20
32	0678 6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	2	EA	\$ 41.80	83.60	\$ 12.00	24.00	\$ 94.64	\$ 189.28
33	0680 6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	1	EA	\$ 24,674.61	24,674.61	\$ 18,000.00	18,000.00	\$ 26,450.83	\$ 26,450.83
34	0682 6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	9	EA	\$ 217.51	1,957.59	\$ 300.00	2,700.00	\$ 396.49	\$ 3,568.41
35	0682 6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	3	EA	\$ 219.87	659.61	\$ 300.00	900.00	\$ 396.49	\$ 1,189.47
36	0682 6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	9	EA	\$ 218.11	1,962.99	\$ 300.00	2,700.00	\$ 396.49	\$ 3,568.41
37	0682 6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	5	EA	\$ 220.32	1,101.60	\$ 300.00	1,500.00	\$ 396.49	\$ 1,982.45
38	0682 6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	9	EA	\$ 218.65	1,967.85	\$ 300.00	2,700.00	\$ 396.49	\$ 3,568.41
39	0682 6006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	2	EA	\$ 215.71	431.42	\$ 300.00	600.00	\$ 396.49	\$ 792.98
40	0682 6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	2	EA	\$ 731.74	1,463.48	\$ 600.00	1,200.00	\$ 780.27	\$ 1,560.54
41	0682 6035	BACK PLATE (12")X(3 SEC)(VENTED)ALUM	8	EA	\$ 57.25	458.00	\$ 85.00	680.00	\$ 108.09	\$ 864.72
42	0682 6036	BACK PLATE (12")X(4 SEC)(VENTED)ALUM	2	EA	\$ 61.84	123.68	\$ 125.00	250.00	\$ 130.94	\$ 261.88
43	0682 6037	BACK PLATE (12")X(5 SEC)(VENTED)ALUM	1	EA	\$ 73.81	73.81	\$ 130.00	130.00	\$ 171.58	\$ 171.58
44	0684 6008	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(3 CONDR)	300	LF	\$ 2.00	600.00	\$ 3.00	900.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 513.00
45	0684 6030	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(4 CONDR)	290	LF	\$ 1.34	388.60	\$ 4.00	1,160.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 501.70
46	0684 6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	735	LF	\$ 2.00	1,470.00	\$ 5.00	3,675.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 1,881.60
47	0684 6046	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	300	LF	\$ 4.51	1,353.00	\$ 6.00	1,800.00	\$ 5.81	\$ 1,743.00
48	0684 6079	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	465	LF	\$ 1.15	534.75	\$ 2.00	930.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 744.00
49	0686 6060	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55")LUM&ILSN	2	EA	\$ 18,100.00	36,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	52,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
50	0687 6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 2,499.46	9,997.84	\$ 2,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 3,294.81	\$ 13,179.24
51	0688 6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	2	EA	\$ 917.22	1,834.44	\$ 600.00	1,200.00	\$ 936.68	\$ 1,873.36
52	0688 6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	EA	\$ 2,975.72	2,975.72	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
53	6054 6001	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO	1	EA	\$ 2,339.38	2,339.38	\$ 2,600.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 2,935.00
54	6054 6002	COAXIAL CABLE	70	LF	\$ 3.40	238.00	\$ 4.00	280.00	\$ 8.74	\$ 611.80
55	6058 6001	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	1	EA	\$ 6,730.82	6,730.82	\$ 7,900.00	7,900.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 7,384.00
56	6061 6001	GPS COMMUNICATIONS UNIT	1	EA	\$ 676.89	676.89	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
57	6090 6002	ILSN (LED) (8 D)	2	EA	\$ 3,233.33	6,466.66	\$ 2,400.00	4,800.00	\$ 4,836.94	\$ 9,673.88
58	6292 6001	RVDS(PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY)	3	EA	\$ 6,950.00	20,850.00	\$ 7,200.00	21,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00
59	6292 6002	RVDS(ADVANCE DETECTION ONLY)	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	13,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	9,600.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00
		CONTINGENCY 10%	1	EA	\$ 23,890.83	23,890.83				
		<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 286,689.92</b>		<b>\$ 261,457.75</b>		<b>\$ 321,305.81</b>
		5% BID SECURITY					5% BOND		5% BOND	
		ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED					1.2		1.2	